



★ NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION & ALLERGEN GUIDE ★

SPICY CHIPOTLE HB CHICKEN SANDWICH

ALLERGENS: EGG, MILK, SESAME SEEDS, SOY, SULPHITE, WHEAT

INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
<p>4" SEEDED BUN</p> <p>Wheat Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Sesame Seeds, Canola Oil, Wheat Gluten, Iodized Salt, Soy Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifier (481), Wheat Malt Flour, Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid).</p> <p>May be present: Milk</p>	Sesame Seeds, Soy, Wheat
<p>HB CHICKEN FILLET</p> <p>Chicken: Water Added, Salt, Mineral Salt (451, 450). Breeding: Wheat Flour, Maize Flour, Salt, Mineral Salts (541, 500), Whey Powder (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetables, Spices, Canola Oil, Colours (160c, 100)</p> <p>Batter: Wheat Flour, Thickener (1422), Buttermilk Powder (Milk), Maize Flour, Salt, Whole Egg, Mineral Salts (500, 541), Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Acidity Regulators (330, 327, 270), Flavour (Buttermilk Flavour [Sunflower Oil, Triacetin, Natural Flavouring Preparations, Natural Flavouring Substances], Vegetable Gum (412). Canola Oil.</p>	Egg, Milk, Wheat
<p>LETTUCE</p> <p>Fresh Leaf Lettuce</p>	
<p>TOMATOES</p> <p>Fresh Tomatoes</p>	
<p>JALAPENO</p> <p>Jalapenos, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Firming agent: Calcium chloride (E 509), Preservatives: Sodium Benzoate (E 211), Sodium Metabisulfite (E 223).</p>	Sulphite
<p>CHIPOTLE MAYONNAISE</p> <p>Canola Oil, Water, Free Range Egg (Pasteurised), Vinegar, Sugar, Chipotle In Adobo Sauce, Modified Starch (1442), Salt, Onion, Garlic, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Spices, Preservative (385), Preservative (202), Preservative (211).</p>	Egg

NUTRITION								
Serving Size (g)	Energy (KCal)	Energy (KJ)	Protein (g)	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Sugars (g)	Sodium (mg)
226	440	1841	22	21	2.5	39	7	1510

MAY 18, 2021

© 2021 Carl's Jr. Restaurants LLC. All rights reserved.